

Declaration of Conformity to FCC

We, Airspan Networks Inc.,

Company: Airspan Networks Inc

Address: 777 Yamato Road Suite 105 Boca Raton, FL 33431

Country: USA

Telephone number: +1 561 893-8670

Fax number: +1 561 893-8671

Declare that the BSR and SPR units are certified under one FCC ID, as described in the table below:

Brand	Туре	Product description	FCC ID
Airspan Networks Inc	 BSR 700MHz TDD Ext SPR 700MHz TDD Ext 	 Outdoor radio (Base Station) Outdoor radio (subscriber site - CPE) 	PIDAIRSPAN-700 (for both BSR and SPR)

The BSR and SPR units have the same FCC ID as these units contain identical RF cards (i.e. RF components). The only difference between the BSR and SPR is their software program.

Leading the World in Wireless DSL